



UK Declaration of Conformity

Product identification

Type of product(s): Brand: Model(s): Reference(s):	Uninterruptible power systems Schneider Electric Galaxy VS UPS for External Batteries GVSUPS50KD, GVSUPS20KH, GVSUPS20KHS, GVSUPS30KH, GVSUPS20KH, GVSUPS40KH, GVSUPS30KH, GVSUPS20KH, GVSUPS40KHS, GVSUPS30KH, GVSUPS50KH, GVSUPS40KHS, GVSUPS100KD, GVSUPS60KH, GVSUPS60KHS, GVSUPS100KD, GVSUPS80KH, GVSUPS80KHS, GVSUPS100KH, GVSUPS100KHS, GVSUPS150KD, GVSUPS100KHS, GVSUPS150KH, GVSUPS10KHS, GVSUPS30KRH, GVSUPS20KRH, GVSUPS20KRHS, GVSUPS30KRH, GVSUPS20KRH, GVSUPS20KRHS, GVSUPS30KRHS, GVSUPS20KRH, GVSUPS50KRHS, GVSUPS40KRHS, GVSUPS20KRH, GVSUPS50KRHS, GVSUPS80KRHS, GVSUPS20KRH, GVSUPS20KMHS, GVSUPS80KRHS, GVSUPS50KMH, GVSUPS20KMHS, GVSUPS80KMH, GVSUPS20KMH, GVSUPS20KMHS, GVSUPS30KMH, GVSUPS20KMH, GVSUPS20KMHS, GVSUPS30KMH, GVSUPS50KMHS, GVSUPS40KMH, GVSUPS40KMHS, GVSUPS50KMHS, GVSUPS50KMHS, GVSUPS30KMHS, GVSUPS50KMHS, GVSUPS50KMHS, GVSUPS10KMHS, GVSUPS100KMH, GVSUPS100KMHS, GVSUPS10KMHS, GVSUPS100KMH, GVSUPS10KB2H, GVSUPS10KB2HS, GVSUPS20KB2D, GVSUPS10KB2H, GVSUPS10KB2HS, GVSUPS20KB4D, GVSUPS10KB4H, GVSUPS10KB4HS, GVSUPS20KB4D, GVSUPS10KB4H, GVSUPS10KB4HS, GVSUPS10KB4H, GVSUPS10KB4H, GVSUPS10KB4HS, GVSUPS50KB4D, GVSUPS10KB4H, GVSUPS10KB4HS, GVSUPS50KB4D, GVSUPS10KB4H, GVSUPS10KB4HS, GVSUPS50KB4HS, GVSUPS50KB4HS, GVSUPS50KB4HS, GVSUPS50KB4HS, GVSUPS10KB4H, GVSUPS10K0B4HS, GVSUPS50KB4HS, GVSUPS50
	GVSUPS40KB4H, GVSUPS40KB4HS, GVSUPS50KB4H, GVSUPS50KB4HS GVSUPS0K0B4D, GVSUPS10K0B4H, GVSUPS10K0B4HS,
	GVSUPS60KB5H, GVSUPS60KB5HS, GVSUPS80KB5H, GVSUPS80KB5HS, GVSUPS100KB5H, GVSUPS100KB5HS, GVSUPS60K0B5H, GVSUPS60K0B5HS, GVSUPS80K0B5H, GVSUPS80K0B5HS, GVSUPS100K0B5H, GVSUPS100K0B5HS, GVSUPS20K0B5H, GVSUPS20KR0B5HS, GVSUPS30K0B5H, MANUFACTURER
ric Limited	Schneider Electric

Schneider Electric

Schneider Electric 35, rue Joseph Monier 92506 RUEIL MALMAISON France





UK Representative

Schneider Electric Limited

Postal address: Stafford Park 5 Telford, TF3 3BL United Kingdom http://www.schneider-electric.com

992-9395B



GVSUPS30KR0B5HS, GVSUPS40K0B5H, GVSUPS40KR0B5HS, GVSUPS50K0B5H, GVSUPS50KR0B5HS Power Modules GVPM20KD, GVPM50KD **Modular Battery Cabinet** GVSMODBC6, GVSMODBC9, GVSBT4, GVSBTH4, GVSBTH4LL, GVSBTU, GVSBTHU, GVSBTHULL **Battery Breaker Box** GVSBBB20K80H, GVSBBB100K200H **Battery Breaker Kit** GVSBBK20K80H, GVSBBK100K200H **Classic Battery Cabinet** GVSCBC7A, GVSCBC7B, GVSCBC7C, GVSCBC7D, GVSCBC7E, GVSCBC10A, GVSCBC10A2, GVSCBC10B, GVSCBC10B2 **Empty Battery Cabinet** GVEBC7, GVEBC11, GVEBC15 **Maintenance Bypass Panel** GVSBPSU10K20H, GVSBPSU20K60H, GVSBPSU80K120H, GVSBPSU150KH **Parallel Maintenance Bypass Panel** GVSBPAR10K30H, GVSBPAR40K50H, GVSBPAR60K120H **Auxiliary Cabinet** GVEAC7 Options GVSOPT001, GVSOPT002, GVSOPT006, GVSOPT014, GVSOPT015, GVSOPT016, GVSOPT017, GVSOPT026, GVSOPT027, GVSOPT030, GVSOPT033, GVSOPT034, GVSOPT036, GVSOPT038, GVSOPT038S, GVSOPT039, GVSOPT039S, GVSOPT040, AP9644

Note: These references may be preceded and/or followed by additional alphanumeric characters.

We, the undersigned SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC LIMITED, declare that the above Schneider Electric branded products, when subject to correct installation, maintenance and use conforming to their intended purpose, according to applicable regulations and standards in the country where they are installed, to the Manufacturer's instructions and to accepted rules of the art comply with Essential Requirements of following United Kingdom Legislations. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the Manufacturer and shall cease to be valid if modifications are made to the products without Manufacturer's approval.

Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016

Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and **Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012**

UK Representative

Schneider Electric Limited

Postal address: Stafford Park 5 Telford, TF3 3BL United Kingdom http://www.schneider-electric.com MANUFACTURER **Schneider Electric**

Schneider Electric 35, rue Joseph Monier 92506 RUEIL MALMAISON France



Based on following standards:

- BS EN 62040-1:2008/A1:2013
- BS EN IEC 62040-2:2018
- BS EN IEC 63000:2018

The UKCA marking on the product(s) and/or its(their) packaging signifies that Schneider Electric holds the reference technical file(s) available to the UK authorities.

UKCA marking application year:

2021

Name of the Signatory:

Function/Title:

Date of issue and signature:

DocuSigned by: David Williams David Williams

Director, VP Marketing UK&I, Zone UK & Ireland 4 January 2023

UK Representative

Schneider Electric Limited

Postal address: Stafford Park 5 Telford, TF3 3BL United Kingdom http://www.schneider-electric.com

992-9395B

MANUFACTURER **Schneider Electric**

Schneider Electric 35, rue Joseph Monier 92506 RUEIL MALMAISON France